flender.com
FLENDER COUPLINGS
CATALOG FLE 10.1
EDITION 2023 EN
TORSIONALLY RIGID COUPLINGS
ZAPEX ZN SERIES
TORSIONALLY RIGID GEAR COUPLINGS

P Length required for renewing the sealing rings,
 aligning the coupling parts and tightening the set screw.
Ordering example
• ZAPEX ZNN coupling, size 107, variant A
• Part 1: Bore 40H7mm, keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9
and set screw
• Part 2: Bore 45K7 mm, keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9
and set screw
Article no.: 2LC0330-1AA99-0AA0-Z L0W+M1A+M13
Configurable variants 1)
• ØD1 Without finished bore
 With finished bore
• ØD2 Without finished bore
 With finished bore
1)  To identify complete item numbers specifying the available
 finish boring options and – if necessary – further order options,
 please use our configurators on flender.com.
↗ For online configuration on flender.com, click on the item no.
5/6
TORSIONALLY RIGID GEAR COUPLINGS | ZAPEX ZN SERIES
E E
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
A A
Notes
• VA = 2 ⋅ VA1 + LZ

P Length required for renewing the sealing rings,
 aligning the coupling parts and tightening the set screw.
Ordering example
• ZAPEX ZNZS coupling, size 107, variant B,
adapter for S = 250 mm
• Part 1: Bore 40H7mm, keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9
and set screw
• Part 2: Bore 45K7 mm, keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9
and set screw
Article no.: 2LC0330-1AE99-0AZ0-Z L0W+M1A+Q0Y+M13
Plain text to Q0Y: 250 mm (dimension S)
TYPE ZNZS
VA
VA1 LZ VA1
Ø
D
1
Ø
D
2
Ø
Q
Ø
Q
Ø
N
D
1
Ø
D
4
Ø
D
A
NL1 NL2S
S8 S8
P P
Ø
N
D
2
Ø
D
4
Ø
D
A
S9 S9
Part 1 Part 2
Part 1 Part 2
Variant A
Variant B
G_MD10_EN_00058a
Size Rated
torque
Dimensions in mm ↗ Article no. 1) Weight
each
100 mm pipe
TKN D1, D2
Keyway
DIN 6885-1
DA ND1/
ND2
NL1/
NL2
D4 S8 S9 VA1 Q P LZ Type m m
Nm min. max. min. A B kg kg
83 1020 0 50 117 67 43 83 10.5 1.5 27.5 52 31 75 2LC0330-0AD 2LC0330-0AE 0.9 5.5 -0AZ0

364 117000 120 270 457 364 190 120 242 312 364 46 8 122 2LC0331-1AV 2LC0331-1AW 170 -0AA0
424 162500 150 313 527 423.5 220 150 288 371 423.5 43 10 136.5 2LC0331-2AV 2LC0331-2AW 270 -0AA0
Ordering example
• Coupling 1:
ZAPEX ZNW coupling, size 107, variant B,
Part 3: Bore 45K7 mm, keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9
and set screw, Part 1: Bore 45H7 mm,
keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9 and set screw.
Article no.: 2LC0330-1AW99-0AA0-Z L1A+L13+M1A
• Intermediate shaft:
Intermediate shaft to ZAPEX ZNW coupling, size 107,
length LW = 570 mm, shaft journal Ø45p6 x 50 long;
keyway DIN 6885-1.
Article no.: 2LC9310-0XH00-0AA0-Z Y99
Plain text to Y99:  DW1 = 45p6 mm, NLW1 = 50 mm,
 DW2 = 45p6 mm, NLW2 = 50 mm, LW = 570 mm
• Coupling 2:
ZAPEX ZNW coupling, size 107, variant B,
Part 1: Bore 45H7 mm, keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9
and set screw, Part 3: Bore 45K7 mm,
keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9 and set screw.
Article no.: 2LC0330-0AW99-0AA0-Z L1A+M1A+L13
Notes
• VA = S − 2 ⋅ VA1
• Mass moment of inertia on request.
• Weights apply to either coupling 1 or 2 with maximum bores,
 without intermediate shaft.
• Maximum speed, limited by weight and critical speed of
 intermediate shaft, on request.
TORSIONALLY RIGID GEAR COUPLINGS | ZAPEX ZN SERIES
5/9
E E
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
A A
TYPE ZNBG
Ø
D

P Length required for renewing the sealing rings,
 aligning the coupling parts and tightening the set screw.
Ordering example
• ZAPEX ZNBG coupling, size 107, variant A,
brake disk diameter DB = 356 mm
• Part 1: Bore 40H7mm, keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9
and set screw
• Part 2: Bore 45K7 mm, keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9
and set screw
Article no.: 2LC0330-1AQ99-0AA0-Z L0W+M1A+M13
Size Rated
torque
Maxi-
mum
speed
Dimensions in mm Brake
disk
↗ Article no. 1) Weight
TKN nKmax D1, D2
Keyway
DIN 6885-1
DA ND1/
ND2
NL1/
NL2
D4 S14 S15 A VA Q P DB E3 Type m
Nm rpm min. max. A AB kg
83 1020 3800 0 50 117 67 43 83 17 26 0.5 69 52 31 300 52 2LC0330-0AQ 2LC0330-0AR 10 -0AA0
107 2210 3200 0 65 152 87 50 107 20.5 26.5 0.5 76.5 68 34 356 61 2LC0330-1AQ 2LC0330-1AR 16 -0AA0
130 4020 3200 0 82 178 108 62 129.5 20.5 34.5 0.5 96.5 85 42 356 73 2LC0330-2AQ 2LC0330-2AR 16.5 -0AA0
2800 17.5 31.5 93.5 406 71.5 2LC0330-2AQ 2LC0330-2AR 19.5 -0BA0
156 6600 2800 0 100 213 130 76 156 20 32 0.5 108 110 47 406 87 2LC0330-3AQ 2LC0330-3AR 29 -0AA0
2500 23 35 111 457 88.5 2LC0330-3AQ 2LC0330-3AR 33 -0BA0
181 11000
2800
0 116 240 153 90 181
20 34
0.5
124
130 58
406 101 2LC0330-4AQ 2LC0330-4AR 38 -0AA0
2500 23 37 127 457 102.5 2LC0330-4AQ 2LC0330-4AR 42 -0BA0
2200 23 37 127 514 102.5 2LC0330-4AQ 2LC0330-4AR 46 -0CA0
211 19200
2500
0 137 280 180 105 211
24.5 41.5
0.5
146.5
150 67
457 118.5 2LC0330-5AQ 2LC0330-5AR 58 -0AA0
2200 24.5 41.5 146.5 514 118.5 2LC0330-5AQ 2LC0330-5AR 63 -0BA0
1850 24.5 41.5 146.5 610 118.5 2LC0330-5AQ 2LC0330-5AR 71 -0CA0
250 30680
2200
0 164 318 214 120 249.5
24 42
1
162
175 72
514 133 2LC0330-6AQ 2LC0330-6AR 77 -0AA0
1850 24 42 162 610 133 2LC0330-6AQ 2LC0330-6AR 87 -0BA0
1600 27 45 165 711 134.5 2LC0330-6AQ 2LC0330-6AR 97 -0CA0
Configurable variants 1)
• ØD1 Without finished bore

 aligning the coupling parts and tightening
 the set screw.
Ordering example
• ZAPEX ZNNA coupling, size 107
• Part 1: Bore 40H7mm, keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9
and set screw
• Part 2: Bore 45K7 mm, keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9
and set screw
Article no.: 2LC0330-1AF99-0AA0-Z L0W+M1A+M13
Configurable variants 1)
• ØD1 Without finished bore
 With finished bore
• ØD2 Without finished bore
 With finished bore
1)  To identify complete item numbers specifying the available
 finish boring options and – if necessary – further order options,
 please use our configurators on flender.com.
↗ For online configuration on flender.com, click on the item no.
5/12
TORSIONALLY RIGID GEAR COUPLINGS | ZAPEX ZN SERIES
E E
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
A A
TYPE ZNZA
VA
VA1
S17S17 LZ
VA1
PP
Ø
N
D
1
Ø
D
4
Ø
D
A
Ø
D
1
Ø
Q
NL1 NL2S
A AA A
Ø
D

 aligning the coupling parts and tightening
 the set screw.
Ordering example
• ZAPEX ZNZA coupling, size 107,
adapter for S = 250 mm
• Part 1: Bore 40H7mm, keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9
and set screw
• Part 2: Bore 45K7 mm, keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9
and set screw
Article no.: 2LC0330-1AG99-0AZ0-Z L0W+M1A+Q0Y+M13
Plain text to Q0Y: 250 mm (dimension S)
1)  To identify complete item numbers specifying the available
 finish boring options and – if necessary – further order options,
 please use our configurators on flender.com.
↗ For online configuration on flender.com, click on the item no.
Configurable variants 1)
• ØD1 Without finished bore
 With finished bore
• ØD2 Without finished bore
 With finished bore
TORSIONALLY RIGID GEAR COUPLINGS | ZAPEX ZN SERIES
5/13
E E
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
A A

 aligning the coupling parts and tightening
 the set screw.
Ordering example
• ZAPEX ZNNV coupling, size 107
• Part 1: Bore 40H7mm, keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9
and set screw
• Part 2: Bore 45K7 mm, keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9
and set screw, thread M10 x 20 deep.
Article no.: 2LC0330-1AH99-0AA0-Z L0W+M1A+M13+Y99
Plain text to Y99: Thread M10 x 20
Configurable variants 1)
• ØD1 Without finished bore
 With finished bore
• ØD2 Without finished bore
 With finished bore
1)  To identify complete item numbers specifying the available
 finish boring options and – if necessary – further order options,
 please use our configurators on flender.com.
↗ For online configuration on flender.com, click on the item no.
5/14
TORSIONALLY RIGID GEAR COUPLINGS | ZAPEX ZN SERIES
E E
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
A A
TYPE ZNN FOR AXIAL DISPLACEMENT
NL1 NL2
S
VA

 aligning the coupling parts and tightening
 the set screw.
Ordering example
• ZAPEX ZNN coupling for axial displacement, size 107,
S min. = 7 mm, S max. = 15 mm
• Part 1: Bore 40H7mm, keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9
and set screw
• Part 2: Bore 45K7 mm, keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9
and set screw
Article no.: 2LC0330-0AY99-0AA0-Z L0W+M1A+M13
Configurable variants 1)
• ØD1 Without finished bore
 With finished bore
• ØD2 Without finished bore
 With finished bore
1)  To identify complete item numbers specifying the available
 finish boring options and – if necessary – further order options,
 please use our configurators on flender.com.
↗ For online configuration on flender.com, click on the item no.
TORSIONALLY RIGID GEAR COUPLINGS | ZAPEX ZN SERIES
5/15
E E
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
A A
CUSTOMIZED HUB DESIGN
Part 2
G_MD10_EN_00183
Part 1
Part 2Part 1
Interstice
Interstice
S =
SF1 + SF2
S =
SF1 + SF2
SF2 max.SF1 min.
SF2 min.SF1 max.
NL Special
NL Special
NL Standard
NL Standard
ZAPEX couplings can be provided with customized
S-dimensions and hub lengths.
The entire dimension S results from the sum of the indi-

"Y39" for part 2). For no standard hub lengths the order
codes "Y40" to "Y49" must be specified (see Page 5/17).
Ordering example
• ZAPEX coupling ZNN 130, variant A
• Hub left: Bore D1 = 70H7 mm,
keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9 and set screw;
NL1 = 110 mm; SF1 = 10 mm
• Hub right: Bore D2 = 75H7 mm,
keyway to DIN 6885-1 P9and set screw;
NL2 = 75 mm; SF2 = 25 mm
Article no.: 2LC0330-2AA99-0AA0-Z L1G M1H Y38 Y39 Y41 Y46
Plain text to Y38: SF1 = 10 mm
Plain text to Y39: SF2 = 25 mm
Plain text to Y46: NL1 = 110 mm
Plain text to Y41: NL2 = 75 mm
5/16
TORSIONALLY RIGID GEAR COUPLINGS | ZAPEX ZN SERIES
E E
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
A A
Order code for hub prolongations Y4. (Std-NL = Standard hub length)
Part 1
Selected (special) hub length Order code (specification of hub length in plain text)
min. max.
>Std-NL ≤1.25 ⋅ Std-NL Y40
>1.25 ⋅ Std-NL ≤1.5 ⋅ Std-NL Y42
>1.5 ⋅ Std-NL ≤1.75 ⋅ Std-NL Y44
>1.75 ⋅ Std-NL ≤2 ⋅ Std-NL Y46
>2 ⋅ Std-NL Y48
Part 2
Selected (special) hub length Order code (specification of hub length in plain text)
min. max.
>Std-NL ≤1.25 ⋅ Std-NL Y41
>1.25 ⋅ Std-NL ≤1.5 ⋅ Std-NL Y43
>1.5 ⋅ Std-NL ≤1.75 ⋅ Std-NL Y45
>1.75 ⋅ Std-NL ≤2 ⋅ Std-NL Y47
>2 ⋅ Std-NL Y49
TORSIONALLY RIGID GEAR COUPLINGS | ZAPEX ZN SERIES
5/17
E E
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
A A
G_MD10_XX_00067
R